11/24/2014 503073567

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3120171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOUNT SINAI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	12/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI	
Street Address:	ONE GUSTAVE L. LEVY PLACE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10029-6574	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8124101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

wtokmakidis@jonesday.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6923-116-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER J. CHHEDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer J. Chheda/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=6923_116_999_Assignment_Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 503073567

REEL: 034432 FRAME: 0835



ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

This Instrument Witnesseth That the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the Education Department of the State of New York at their meeting of December 11,2012

An application having been made by and on behalf of the trustees of Mount Sinai School of Medicine, for an amendment of its charter, it was

Voted, that the provisional charter of Mount Sinai School of Medicine, located in the city, county, and state of New York, which was granted by action of the Board of Regents under the corporate name "Mount Sinai Hospital School of Medicine" on June 28, 1963; amended on December 18, 1964 to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine"; amended on October 28, 1966 and on October 27, 1967 to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine of the City University of New York": made absolute on May 24, 1968; amended on various other occasions including July 17, 1998 which, among other things, changed the corporate name effective July 1, 1999, to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University"; amended on October 19, 2010, effective November 18, 2010, to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine" be, and the same hereby is, amended to change the corporate name to "Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai".

Thuyl A Lich

Granted, December 11, 2012, by the Board of Regents of The University of the State of New York, for and on behalf of the State Education Department, and executed under the seal of said University and recorded as Number 25,814.

Chancellor

President of the University and Commissioner of Education

> PATENT REEL: 034432 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 11/24/2014